OP \$40.00 3044750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM459835

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AirWatch LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wandering WiFi LLC	
Street Address:	1425 Ellsworth Industrial Boulevard	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3044750	WANDERING WIFI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025561399

Email: nancy.lapidus@lapiduslawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Lapidus

Address Line 1: 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Lapidus
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Lapidus/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment.AirWatch to Wandering Wifi.Executed.WANDERING WIFI#page1.tif source=Assignment.AirWatch to Wandering Wifi.Executed.WANDERING WIFI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0650

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, AirWatch LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 1155 Perimeter Center West, Atlanta, Georgia 30338 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Trademark"):

TrademarkRegistration NumberRegistration DateWANDERING WIFI3,044,750January 17, 2006

WHEREAS, Wandering WiFi LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an address of 1425 Ellsworth Industrial Boulevard, Atlanta, Georgia 30318 ("Assignee") has acquired all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the U.S. Registration therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby and the business associated therewith, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, the U.S. Registration therefor, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the business associated therewith *nunc pro tunc* as of December 31, 2015.

Craig Norris
Vice President, Deputy General Counsel, Corporate Securities M&A

Date: ______/24s//8

STATE OF ______

COUNTY OF _______ 2018.

Notary Public

My commission expires: _______

Tatement Government Code § 8202
out lines 1-6 below) completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)
Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the nd not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 2000 day of 500000000000000000000000000000000000
Name(s) of Signer(s) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
Signature Signature of Notary Public
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
OPTIONAL ing this information can deter alteration of the document or to this form to an unintended document.
t of this form to an unintended document.  Document Date:
Document Date:
han Named Above:

**RECORDED: 01/29/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0652